SEMICONDUCTORS AND DIELECTRICS
140 ISSN 2071-0194. Ukr. J. Phys. 2022. Vol. 67, No. 2
R.M. RUDENKO,1 O.O. VOITSIHOVSKA,1 V.M. POROSHIN,1 M.V. PETRYCHUK,2
N.A. OGURTSOV,3 YU.V. NOSKOV,3 A.A. PUD 3
1 Institute of Physics, Nat. Acad. of Sci. of Ukraine
(46, Nauky Ave., Kyiv 03028, Ukraine; e-mail: rudenko.romann@gmail.com)
2 Taras Shevchenko National University of Kyiv

nism. According to Eq. (1), the value of 𝑝, as well
as the limits of the temperature interval where the
ISSN 2071-0194. Ukr. J. Phys. 2022. Vol. 67, No. 2 143
R.M. Rudenko, O.O. Voitsihovska, V.M. Poroshin et al.
Parameters of ternary PVDF/PANI/MWCNT composites
Specimen
Content, wt.% 𝑇 -interval
for Eq. (1),
K
Power
exponent
𝑝
𝑇0, K
PVDF PANI MWCNTs
PVDF/PANI 95.2 4.8 0 4.2–300 0.52 2153
PVDF/PANI/MWCNT0.1 95.1 4.8 0.1 4.2–260 0.47 1005
PVDF/PANI/MWCNT0.5 94.7 4.8 0.5 4.2–220 0.48 1234
PVDF/PANI/MWCNT1 94.2 4.8 1 4.2–240 0.48 930
PVDF/PANI/MWCNT3 92.2 4.8 3 4.2–16 0.50 600
PVDF/PANI/MWCNT5 90.2 4.8 5 4.2–20 0.48 376
PVDF/PANI/MWCNT7.5 87.7 4.8 7.5 4.2–20 0.50 21
PVDF/PANI/MWCNT10 85.2 4.8 10 4.2–20 0.50 10
PVDF/PANI/MWCNT15 80.2 4.8 15 4.2–20 0.47 8.5
hopping conductivity is realized is convenient to de-
termine using the logarithmic derivative [22, 29]
𝑊 = −𝜕 ln 𝜌(𝑇 )
𝜕 ln𝑇